Offer are to (i) achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges; and (ii) carry out the Offer for Sale of

up to 18,000,000 Equity Shares by the Selling Shareholders. Further, our Company expects that listing of the Equity Shares

will enhance our visibility and brand image and provide liquidity to our Shareholders and will also provide a public market for

the Equity Shares in India. For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 92.

14

Aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of the Promoter Group and the Selling

Shareholders as a percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

The aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling

Shareholders as a percentage of the paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company is set out below:

Name of the Shareholder Pre-Offer Equity Share Capital Post-Offer Equity Share Capital^

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of the

Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of Equity

Shares held

Percentage of the

Equity Share

capital (%)

Promoters

Rajesh Loomba (also a Selling

Shareholder)

29,257,490 48.76 19,357,490 32.26

Aditya Loomba (also a Selling

Shareholder)

23,392,492 38.99 15,292,492 25.49

Rajesh Loomba Family Trust* 3,000,000 5.00 3,000,000 5.00

Aditya Loomba Family Trust 3,000,000 5.00 3,000,000 5.00

Nidhi Seth 1 Negligible  1 Negligible

Total (A) 58,649,983 97.75 40,649,983 67.75

Promoter Group

Preeti Loomba 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Noorie Loomba 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Paramjit Singh Arora 1 Negligible 1 Negligible

Total (B) 3 Negligible 3 Negligible

Total (A + B = C) 58,649,986 97.75 40,649,986 67.75
* Held through its trustee, Rajesh Loomba.
 Held through its trustee, Aditya Loomba.
^ Assuming that all equity shares included in the Offer are sold.

Summary of Selected Financial Information

Summary of selected financial information derived from our Restated Consolidated Financial Statements is as follows:

(in ₹ million, except per share data)

Particulars As at and for the Fiscal

March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

(A) Equity Share capital 120.00 0.60 0.60

(B) Net worth(1) 1,774.12 1,151.25  715.64

(C) Revenue from operations 5,544.11 4,226.76  1,473.44

(D) Profit/ (loss) after tax 625.31 435.91  98.71